

BID TABULATION
REGIONAL WATER TRANSMISSION RIVERSIDE ROAD PROJECT
SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF DUCTILE IRON PIPE MATERIALS
FOR THE
LANCASTER COUNTY WATER AND SEWER DISTRICT
CONTRACT #1
SCIIP GRANT # A-23-C115
Bids received until 2:00 P.M., local time, June 20, 2024

Bids 1-4			2-Jul-24											
Contractor:			Fortiline Water Works Rock Hill-SC (BID REJECTED/NON-RESPONSIVE)			Ferguson Enterprises, LLC Elgin-SC			Consolidated Pipe & Supply Co. Greenville-SC			Core & Main, LP Charlotte-NC		
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1.			Ductile Iron Water Line (complete including gaskets, lubricant and joint restraint for RJ Pipe)											
a.	27,194	LF	24-Inch Pipe			\$ 162.24	\$ 4,411,954.56	\$ 162.50	\$ 4,419,025.00	*	\$ 168.94	\$ 4,594,154.36		
b.	6,910	LF	24-Inch R.J. Pipe			\$ 207.96	\$ 1,437,003.60	\$ 213.40	\$ 1,474,594.00	*	\$ 218.74	\$ 1,511,493.40		
c.	613	LF	24-Inch RJ (In Casing)			\$ 207.06	\$ 126,927.78	\$ 232.35	\$ 142,430.55	*	\$ 241.95	\$ 148,315.35		
d.	2,040	LF	24-Inch Gauged Pipe (RJ Pipe)			\$ 208.03	\$ 424,381.20	\$ 213.40	\$ 435,336.00	*	\$ 218.74	\$ 446,229.60	*	
e.	260	LF	24-Inch Gauged Pipe (for tee for air/vac valve)			\$ 162.24	\$ 42,182.40	\$ 162.50	\$ 42,250.00	*	\$ 168.94	\$ 43,924.40		
f.	300	LF	16-Inch Pipe			\$ 89.97	\$ 26,991.00	\$ 90.05	\$ 27,015.00	*	\$ 93.68	\$ 28,104.00		
g.	324	LF	16-Inch R.J. Pipe			\$ 113.44	\$ 36,754.56	\$ 116.30	\$ 37,681.20	*	\$ 122.17	\$ 39,583.08		
h.	90	LF	16-Inch RJ (in Casing)			\$ 111.09	\$ 9,998.10	\$ 126.04	\$ 11,343.60	*	\$ 131.39	\$ 11,825.10		
i.	240	LF	16-Inch Gauged Pipe (R.J. Pipe)			\$ 113.73	\$ 27,295.20	\$ 116.30	\$ 27,912.00	*	\$ 122.17	\$ 29,320.80		
j.	20	LF	4-Inch R.J. Pipe (for Cedar Pine Lake Connection)			\$ 46.44	\$ 928.80	\$ 42.77	\$ 855.40	*	\$ 50.10	\$ 1,002.00		
k.	796	LF	6-Inch R.J Pipe (hydrant leads, air/vac valve and Cedar Pine Lake Connection)			\$ 37.32	\$ 29,706.72	\$ 33.30	\$ 26,506.80	*	\$ 39.04	\$ 31,075.84		
l.	13	Each	6-Inch Full length RJ-PE x FL Pipe (for air/vac valve)			\$ 2,413.80	\$ 31,379.40	\$ 1,816.19	\$ 23,610.47	*	\$ 1,976.64	\$ 25,696.32		
m.	60	LF	8-Inch R.J. Pipe (for flushing station)			\$ 46.44	\$ 2,786.40	\$ 42.64	\$ 2,558.40	*	\$ 49.72	\$ 2,983.20		
2.		TON	Ductile Iron Fittings (Complete, including gaskets, lubricant, M.J. glands and mega-lugs for R.J.)											
a.	2	Each	24" X 24" R.J. Tee			\$ 7,265.16	\$ 14,530.32	\$ 6,727.91	\$ 13,455.82	*	\$ 8,097.50	\$ 16,195.00		
b.	8	Each	24" - 90 R.J. Bend			\$ 7,225.20	\$ 57,801.60	\$ 7,036.96	\$ 56,295.68	*	\$ 8,019.95	\$ 64,159.60		
c.	14	Each	24" - 45 R.J. Bend			\$ 3,639.60	\$ 50,954.40	\$ 3,362.80	\$ 47,079.20	*	\$ 4,072.78	\$ 57,018.92		
d.	15	Each	24" - 22.5 R.J. Bend			\$ 3,655.80	\$ 54,837.00	\$ 3,377.92	\$ 50,668.80	*	\$ 4,090.55	\$ 61,358.25		
e.	16	Each	24" - 11.25" R.J. Bend			\$ 3,429.00	\$ 54,864.00	\$ 3,146.80	\$ 50,348.80	*	\$ 3,839.25	\$ 61,428.00		
f.	4	Each	16" - 90 R.J. Bend			\$ 2,025.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 2,222.34	\$ 8,889.36	*	\$ 2,245.05	\$ 8,980.20		

Contractor: Bids 1 thru 4			Fortiline Water Works Rock Hill-SC (BID REJECTED/NON-RESPONSIVE)			Ferguson Enterprises, LLC Elgin-SC			Consolidated Pipe & Supply Co. Greenville-SC			Core & Main, LP Charlotte-NC		
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total Price		Unit Price	Total Price		Unit Price	Total Price		Unit Price	Total Price
g.	2	Each	16" - 45 R.J. Bend				\$ 1,647.00	\$ 3,294.00		\$ 1,830.30	\$ 3,660.60		\$ 1,830.35	\$ 3,660.70
h.	3	Each	16" - 22.5 R.J. Bend				\$ 1,593.00	\$ 4,779.00		\$ 1,770.90	\$ 5,312.70	*	\$ 1,768.18	\$ 5,304.54
i.	2	Each	16" - 11.25 R.J. Bend				\$ 1,571.40	\$ 3,142.80		\$ 1,750.38	\$ 3,500.76		\$ 1,745.10	\$ 3,490.20
j.	14	Each	24" x 6" R.J. Tee (for air/vacuum valve and Cedar Pine Lake Connection)				\$ 4,083.48	\$ 57,168.72		\$ 3,851.92	\$ 53,926.88	*	\$ 4,298.95	\$ 60,185.30
k.	13	Each	6"- 90 R.J. Bend - R.J. x PE -RJ (for air/vacuum valve)				\$ 253.80	\$ 3,299.40		\$ 347.52	\$ 4,517.76	*	\$ 234.15	\$ 3,043.95
l.	13	Each	6" x 4" Reducer - FL x FL (for air/vacuum valve)				\$ 524.88	\$ 6,823.44		\$ 482.76	\$ 6,275.88		\$ 407.59	\$ 5,298.67
m.	13	Each	6" - 90 bend FL x FL (for air/vacuum valve)				\$ 429.84	\$ 5,587.92		\$ 378.00	\$ 4,914.00		\$ 331.23	\$ 4,305.99
n.	21	Each	24" x 6" R.J. Swivel Tee (for fire hydrants)				\$ 3,813.48	\$ 80,083.08		\$ 3,515.08	\$ 73,816.68	*	\$ 4,257.99	\$ 89,417.79
o.	1	Each	16" x 6" R.J. Swivel Tee (for fire hydrants)				\$ 1,736.64	\$ 1,736.64		\$ 1,900.50	\$ 1,900.50		\$ 1,919.65	\$ 1,919.65
p.	2	Each	24" x 8" R.J. Tee (for Flushing Station)				\$ 4,350.24	\$ 8,700.48		\$ 4,140.26	\$ 8,280.52	*	\$ 4,853.17	\$ 9,706.34
q.	1	Each	6" x 4" R.J. Reducer (for Cedar Pine Lake Connection)				\$ 214.92	\$ 214.92		\$ 246.04	\$ 246.04		\$ 239.20	\$ 239.20
r.	1	Each	24" x 16" R.J. Tee (for University Drive Stub-out)				\$ 5,697.00	\$ 5,697.00		\$ 5,535.60	\$ 5,535.60		\$ 6,339.94	\$ 6,339.94
s.	1	Each	16" R.J. Cap (for University Drive Stub-out)				\$ 831.60	\$ 831.60		\$ 939.45	\$ 939.45	*	\$ 921.83	\$ 921.83
t.	1	Each	24" x 16" R.J. Reducer				\$ 2,943.00	\$ 2,943.00		\$ 5,299.25	\$ 5,299.25		\$ 3,298.80	\$ 3,298.80
u.	3	Each	24" - Long Solid Sleeve - R.J.				\$ 3,337.20	\$ 10,011.60		\$ 3,093.88	\$ 9,281.64	*	\$ 3,738.90	\$ 11,216.70
v.	1	Each	16" - Long Solid Sleeve - R.J.				\$ 1,524.96	\$ 1,524.96		\$ 1,700.70	\$ 1,700.70		\$ 1,695.37	\$ 1,695.37
w.	1	Each	6" - Long Solid Sleeve - R.J.				\$ 288.36	\$ 288.36		\$ 324.84	\$ 324.84		\$ 316.45	\$ 316.45
BID TOTAL, Items 1 through 2, the amount of:						*2		\$ 7,045,503.96			\$ 7,087,289.88	*		\$ 7,393,208.84

Notes

* Indicates error in calculation.

1 A unit price was not provided for this item.

2 Bid included material bid errors and bid omissions and is non-responsive/bid rejected.

This is to certify that this is a true and correct copy of the bids received on the date stated above.

Wiedeman and Singleton, Inc.